
2023 2022 %Chg 2023 2022 %Chg
17,806 16,096 10.6% 125,739 118,033 6.5%

262 304 -13.8% 1,932 2,151 -10.2%
1,181 1,496 -21.1% 8,247 10,723 -23.1%

19,822 20,893 -5.1% 132,463 107,760 22.9%
10,963 11,483 -4.5% 74,141 72,852 1.8%
48,591 48,472 0.2% 332,343 298,645 11.3%

13,254 13,406 -1.1% 91,976 96,558 -4.7%
1,936 2,220 -12.8% 14,870 17,024 -12.7%

0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0%

14,558 12,804 13.7% 102,719 93,056 10.4%
632 602 5.0% 4,127 3,502 17.8%

1,601,130 1,401,782 14.2% 10,929,162 9,603,592 13.8%
801,645 702,807 14.1% 5,453,557 4,790,021 13.9%
799,485 698,975 14.4% 5,475,605 4,813,571 13.8%

1,513,968 1,332,079 13.7% 10,426,758 9,255,655 12.7%
Total Enplaned Passengers 759,084 669,276 13.4% 5,204,920 4,617,303 12.7%
Total Deplaned Passengers 754,884 662,803 13.9% 5,221,838 4,638,352 12.6%

87,162 69,703 25.0% 502,404 347,937 44.4%
Total Enplaned Passengers 42,561 33,531 26.9% 248,637 172,718 44.0%
Total Deplaned Passengers 44,601 10,928 308.1% 253,767 175,219 44.8%

23,545 27,096 -13.1% 178,413 207,627 -14.1%
10,752 12,757 -15.7% 84,290 95,895 -12.1%
12,793 14,339 -10.8% 94,124 111,732 -15.8%

23,021 26,404 -12.8% 173,354 202,388 -14.3%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 10,413 12,153 -14.3% 80,529 91,101 -11.6%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 12,608 14,251 -11.5% 92,825 111,287 -16.6%

524 692 -24.2% 5,060 5,239 -3.4%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 339 604 -43.8% 3,761 4,794 -21.6%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 185 88 110.3% 1,299 445 191.9%

370 1,379 -73.2% 8,667 11,506 -24.7%
196 569 -65.6% 3,943 4,819 -18.2%
174 810 -78.5% 4,724 6,687 -29.4%

                                                                
* Reported by FAA
** Reported by the airlines
# Columns may not add due to rounding

Total Deplaned  Air Freight

Total Domestic Air Freight

Total International Air Freight

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Mail (MT) # 
Total Enplaned Mail
Total Deplaned Mail

Total Enplaned  Air Freight

International

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Passengers
Total Enplaned Passengers
Total Deplaned Passengers

Total Domestic Passengers

Total International Passengers

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Freight (MT) # 

Domestic

Military
General Aviation

Hillsboro Airport Operations
Troutdale Airport Operations
Total System Operations

PDX Commercial Flight Operations ** 
Cargo
Charter

Total PDX Flight Operations * 
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PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)
Airline Detail Report
August, 2023

Flights
Carrier In Out In Out In Out In

Cargo
ABX 0 0 0 0 1,083,946 1,038,654 24
Airpac 0 0 0 0 20,993 39,168 35
Air Transport International-Carrier 0 0 0 0 2,792,987 2,877,266 37
Ameriflight 0 0 0 0 216,698 447,470 261
Atlas Air, Inc 0 0 0 0 5,121,781 2,997,526 71
Cathay Pacific Airways 0 0 0 0 26,760 513,570 13
Empire 0 0 0 0 330,631 372,748 190
FedEx 0 0 0 0 9,242,044 7,786,334 120
Sun Country - Cargo 0 0 0 0 1,176,364 1,658,173 65
UPS 0 0 263,270 278,360 6,937,214 4,858,126 152
Cargo Subtotal 0 0 263,270 278,360 26,949,418 22,589,035 968

Passenger
Air Canada 3,439 3,094 0 0 0 0 31
Alaska Airlines 187,674 185,162 1,834 93,268 365,486 380,957 1,321
Allegiant Air, Inc. 6,722 6,574 0 0 0 0 41
American Airlines 61,583 62,453 4,064 843 9,727 30,274 430
British Airways 7,178 7,090 0 0 151,296 42,715 31
Condor 3,572 3,003 0 0 30,082 127,826 13
Delta Air Lines 115,234 116,973 58,240 17,742 292,135 172,305 734
Frontier Airlines 15,256 14,963 0 0 0 0 90
Hawaiian Airlines 13,564 12,302 0 2,389 85,832 24,006 62
Horizon Air 65,705 67,130 989 4,384 39,169 25,017 1,025
Iceland Air 4,432 3,958 0 0 0 0 26
Jazz Air, LP 6,137 5,979 0 0 0 0 93
JetBlue Airways 9,625 9,969 0 0 0 0 61
SkyWest Airlines 49,984 50,597 0 0 19,540 9,822 781
Southwest Airlines 126,166 127,180 0 0 191,182 220,571 1,028
Spirit Airlines Inc. 13,129 12,923 0 0 0 0 87
Sun Country Airlines 4,463 4,465 0 0 0 0 33
United Airlines 96,235 98,569 54,860 34,639 70,332 116,283 649
Volaris 5,182 4,976 0 0 0 0 31
Westjet Airlines Ltd. 4,205 4,285 0 0 0 0 60
Passenger Subtotal 799,485 801,645 119,987 153,265 1,254,781 1,149,776 6,627
PDX Total 799,485 801,645 383,257 431,625 28,204,199 23,738,811 7,595

Passengers Mail Freight



Passenger Traffic Report
August, 2023

2

Carrier Aug 23 Aug 22 %Chg Aug 23 Aug 22 %Chg Aug 23 Aug 22 Aug 23 Aug 22
Air Canada 6,533 4,137 57.9% 6,533 10,041 -34.9% 0.1% 0.1% 62 36
Air Canada Rouge LP 0 0 6,635 0 #DIV/0! 0.1% 0.0% 0 0
Alaska Airlines 372,836 335,053 11.3% 3,170,770 2,962,896 7.0% 29.0% 30.9% 2,642 2,246
Allegiant Air, Inc. 13,296 8,228 61.6% 67,874 41,255 64.5% 0.6% 0.4% 82 50
American Airlines 124,036 98,371 26.1% 772,807 632,676 22.1% 7.1% 6.6% 860 696
British Airways 14,268 7,841 82.0% 72,491 21,516 236.9% 0.7% 0.2% 62 46
Condor 6,575 5,564 18.2% 22,382 18,344 22.0% 0.2% 0.2% 26 28
Delta Air Lines 232,207 240,404 -3.4% 1,469,434 1,340,937 9.6% 13.4% 14.0% 1,468 1,618
Frontier Airlines 30,219 18,942 59.5% 185,918 116,141 60.1% 1.7% 1.2% 180 112
Hawaiian Airlines 25,866 25,108 3.0% 205,446 190,480 7.9% 1.9% 2.0% 124 124
Horizon Air 132,835 98,819 34.4% 667,249 847,886 -21.3% 6.1% 8.8% 2,050 1,574
Iceland Air 8,390 6,274 33.7% 29,084 20,263 43.5% 0.3% 0.2% 52 36
Jazz Air, LP 12,116 11,600 4.4% 85,535 64,987 31.6% 0.8% 0.7% 186 186
JetBlue Airways 19,594 16,582 18.2% 79,677 82,253 -3.1% 0.7% 0.9% 122 124
SkyWest Airlines 100,581 81,048 24.1% 809,916 497,592 62.8% 7.4% 5.2% 1,562 1,208
Southwest Airlines 253,346 217,864 16.3% 1,613,987 1,257,446 28.4% 14.8% 13.1% 2,056 1,580
Spirit Airlines Inc. 26,052 20,483 27.2% 245,412 173,643 41.3% 2.2% 1.8% 174 124
Sun Country Airlines 8,928 10,141 -12.0% 35,761 39,268 -8.9% 0.3% 0.4% 66 72
United Airlines 194,804 179,119 8.8% 1,265,461 1,200,039 5.5% 11.6% 12.5% 1,298 1,168
Volaris 10,158 9,945 2.1% 79,470 63,409 25.3% 0.7% 0.7% 62 62
Westjet Airlines Ltd. 8,490 6,259 35.6% 37,320 22,520 65.7% 0.3% 0.2% 120 96
PDX Total 1,601,130 1,401,782 14.2% 10,929,162 9,603,592 13.8% 100.0% 100.0% 13,254 11,186

                                                               

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Passengers Year-to-Date Passengers Market Share Flights
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Freight Traffic Report
August, 2023

2

Carrier Aug 23 Aug 22 %Chg Aug 23 Aug 22 %Chg Aug 23 Aug 22 Aug 23 Aug 22
Cargo

ABX 963 91 958.0% 7,765 2,520 208.2% 4.4% 1.2% 48 8
Airpac 27 35 -22.0% 228 280 -18.6% 0.1% 0.1% 70 104
Air Transport International-Carrier 2,572 6,438 -60.0% 26,144 34,258 -23.7% 14.7% 16.5% 74 252
Ameriflight 301 372 -19.0% 2,367 2,445 -3.2% 1.3% 1.2% 522 594
Atlas Air, Inc 3,683 3,321 10.9% 24,414 31,459 -22.4% 13.7% 15.2% 142 128
Cathay Pacific Airways 245 456 -46.3% 3,147 3,968 -20.7% 1.8% 1.9% 26 30
Empire 319 304 4.9% 2,079 2,298 -9.5% 1.2% 1.1% 380 412
FedEx 7,724 8,267 -6.6% 56,160 66,823 -16.0% 31.5% 32.2% 240 296
Kalitta Air 0 55 3,350 -98.4% 0.0% 1.6% 0 0
Southern Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Sun Country - Cargo 1,286 674 90.8% 7,992 4,811 66.1% 4.5% 2.3% 130 58
UPS 5,350 6,273 -14.7% 39,783 49,317 -19.3% 22.3% 23.8% 304 338
Western 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0

Major
Alaska Airlines 339 274 23.6% 2,518 2,007 25.5% 1.4% 1.0% 2,642 2,246
American Airlines 18 15 21.0% 203 124 63.4% 0.1% 0.1% 860 696
British Airways 88 25 252.0% 454 79 474.7% 0.3% 0.0% 62 46
Condor 72 12 496.9% 152 49 210.8% 0.1% 0.0% 26 28
Delta Air Lines 211 122 72.7% 1,795 994 80.6% 1.0% 0.5% 1,468 1,618
Southwest Airlines 187 244 -23.5% 1,526 1,568 -2.7% 0.9% 0.8% 2,056 1,580
United Airlines 85 80 5.8% 548 560 -2.2% 0.3% 0.3% 1,298 1,168

National
Hawaiian Airlines 50 56 -11.0% 559 466 19.9% 0.3% 0.2% 124 124

Regional
Horizon Air 29 25 16.5% 162 190 -14.9% 0.1% 0.1% 2,050 1,574
SkyWest Airlines 13 12 11.0% 131 59 122.1% 0.1% 0.0% 1,562 1,208
Sun Country Airlines 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 2 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 66 72
PDX Total * 23,561 27,096 -13.0% 178,181 207,627 -14.2% 100.0% 100.0% 14,150 12,580

Cargo 22,470 26,231 -14.3% 170,133 201,529 -15.6% 1,936 2,220
Passenger 1,091 865 26.1% 8,047 6,098 32.0% 12,214 10,360

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Freight Year-to-Date Freight Market Share Flights



Mail Traffic Report
August, 2023

Carrier Aug 23 Aug 22 %Chg Aug 23 Aug 22 %Chg Aug 23 Aug 22 Aug 23 Aug 22
Cargo

ABX 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0
Airpac 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0
Ameriflight 0 0 0 400 -100.0% 0.0% 0
Kalitta 55 0 0.6%
UPS 246 1,021 -75.9% 6,869 7,735 -11.2% 79.4% 74.0% 304 338

Major
Alaska Airlines 43 28 54.1% 290 392 -25.9% 3.4% 2.0% 2,642 2,246
American Airlines 2 40 -94.4% 146 440 -66.9% 1.7% 2.9% 860 696
British Airways 34 0 34 13 165.1% 0.4% 0.0% 62 0
Delta Air Lines 1 141 -99.2% 594 1,189 -50.1% 6.9% 10.2% 1,468 1,618
United Airlines 25 144 -82.7% 633 1,278 -50.5% 7.3% 10.4% 1,298 1,168

National
Hawaiian Airlines 2 1 143.7% 18 11 63.8% 0.2% 0.1% 124 124

Regional
Horizon Air 0 0 0.0% 6 11 -41.2% 0.1% 0.0% 2,050 1,574
SkyWest Airlines 0 3 -100.0% 5 18 -70.6% 0.1% 0.2% 1,562 1,208
Sun Country Airlines 0 1 -100.0% 0 19 -100.0% 0.0% 0.1% 66 72
PDX Total * 354 1,379 -74.3% 8,651 11,506 -24.8% 100.0% 100.0% 10,436 9,044

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Mail Year-to-Date Mail Market Share Flights
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